Medicine
Titles
Autumn | 2015

32096.indd 1

10/07/2015 14:30

contents

32096.indd 2

Psychiatry

3

Anesthesia

6

Emergency Medicine

12

Neurology

16

Medical Imaging

23

Medical Law

24

Nursing

26

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Reproductive Medicine

28

Surgery

33

Geriatrics

34

Oncology

35

Pathology

36

10/07/2015 14:30

Psychiatry
October 2015
234 x 156 mm 288pp
2 b/w illus.  1 table  
978-1-107-64594-3 Paperback
£59.99

Psychiatric and Behavioral
Disorders in Intellectual and
Developmental Disabilities
Third edition

Edited by Colin Hemmings
Maudsley Hospital, London

and Nick Bouras
Institute of Psychiatry, Psychology and Neuroscience, King’s College London
Fully revised, this new edition reviews the most up-to-date and clinically
relevant information on the mental health and behavioral problems of people
with intellectual, developmental and learning disabilities, also previously
known as mental retardation. Providing the latest evidence base from the
literature and embracing clinical experience, it covers the essential facts and
concepts relating to coexisting medical and psychiatric disorders, with new
and updated chapters on mental health and epilepsy, schizophrenia spectrum
disorders, personality disorders, and mental health problems in people with
autism and related disorders. The disorder-based chapters are complemented
by chapters on carer and family perspectives, possible future developments
and contributions highlighting the principles of assessment, management and
services from global and historical perspectives. This is essential hands-on
practical advice for psychiatrists, psychologists and all other mental health
professionals including nurses, therapists, social workers, managers, service
providers and commissioners.

why it will sell
• Provides practical, clinically
relevant advice highlighting
the principles of assessment
and management, as well as
the implications for services
• Relevant to all members of the
mental health, developmental
and intellectual disabilities
teams and identifying research
trends and possible future
developments
• Written by an international,
multidisciplinary team of
experts, providing a global
perspective

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 3

Contents
List of contributors; Preface; Part I. Foundations: 1. Historical and international Perspectives of
services; 2. Classification and diagnosis; 3. The epidemiology of psychiatric disorders in adults with
intellectual disabilities; 4. Assessment instruments and rating scales; Part II. Mental Disorders: 5.
Dementias; 6. Schizophrenia spectrum disorders; 7. Mood disorders; 8. Anxiety disorders; 9. Stress,
traumatic and bereavement reactions; 10. Personality disorders; 11. Mental illness with intellectual
disabilities and autism spectrum disorders; 12. Attention-Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD);
Part III. Interventions: 13. Psychopharmacology; 14. Psychodynamic psychotherapy; 15. Cognitive
behavioural therapy; 16. Behavioural approaches; Part IV. Special Topics: 17. Psychopathology
of children with intellectual disabilities (ID); 18. Behavioural phenotypes/genetic syndromes; 19.
Offending behaviour; 20. Problem behaviours and the interface with psychiatric disorders; 21. The
interface between medical and psychiatric disorders; 22. Epilepsy; Part V. Services: 23. Specialized
and mainstream mental health services; 24. Service users’ and carers’ experiences of mental health
services; 25. Carer and family perspectives; Part VI. Reflections: 26. Reflections; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

3

10/07/2015 14:30

Psychiatry

Cognitive Impairment in Major
Depressive Disorder
Clinical Relevance, Biological Substrates, and
Treatment Opportunities
Edited by Roger S. McIntyre
University of Toronto

and Danielle S. Cha
University of Toronto

November 2015
234 x 156 mm 336pp
26 b/w illus.
7 colour illus.  19 tables  
978-1-107-07458-3 Hardback
c. £75.00

why it will sell
• The first book to bring
together all aspects related to
cognition in MDD
• Contributors are the world’s
experts on the topic of
cognition in MDD
• Covers recognition,
prevention, measurement and
management

Major depressive disorder (MDD) is the leading cause of disability globally
in both developed and developing nations. The staggering economic costs
attributable to MDD are largely a consequence of impairment in role function.
Evidence indicates that disturbance in the domain of cognitive function in
individuals with MDD is the principal determinant of health outcome. This is
the first book to comprehensively explore the domain of cognition in MDD. The
literature describing cognitive dysfunction is reviewed with particular focus
on clinical determinants, pathophysiology and causative factors. The patient
subpopulations most susceptible are defined. A summary of contemporary
assessment tools for research and clinical purposes is provided. Multimodality
treatments and prevention strategies are described. This book is an invaluable
resource for psychiatrists, neuropsychologists and other members of the mental
health team, as well as for policy makers, vocation rehabilitation experts,
disability providers and other stakeholders interested in improving health
outcomes in MDD.

Contents
Preface; Part I. Clinical Relevance of Cognitive Dysfunction in Major Depressive Disorder; Part
II. Underlying Biological Substrates Associated with Cognitive Dysfunction in Major Depressive
Disorder; Part III. Evaluating Cognitive Dysfunction in Major Depressive Disorder; Part IV. Treatment
Opportunities for Ameliorating Cognitive Dysfunction in Major Depressive Disorder; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

• Recommends
neuropsychological,
psychological and
pharmacological approaches
to management

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 4

4

10/07/2015 14:31

Psychiatry

Parental Psychiatric Disorder
Distressed Parents and their Families
Third edition

Edited by Andrea Reupert

Daryl Maybery

Monash University, Victoria

Monash University, Victoria

Joanne Nicholson

Michael Göpfert

Dartmouth Psychiatric Research Center

University of Liverpool

and Mary V. Seeman
University of Toronto

July 2015
234 x 156 mm 416pp
20 b/w illus.  5 tables  
978-1-107-07068-4 Hardback
£69.99

why it will sell
• Covers a wide range of parental
psychiatric disorders and the
underlying processes that
suggest how a parent’s mental
illness might impact on children
and vice versa

Parental Psychiatric Disorder presents an innovative approach to thinking
about and working with families where a parent has a mental illness. With
30 new chapters from an internationally renowned author team, this new
edition presents the current state of knowledge in this critically important field.
Issues around prevalence, stigma and systems theory provide a foundation
for the book, which offers new paradigms for understanding mental illness in
families. The impact of various parental psychiatric disorders on children and
family relationships are summarized, including coverage of schizophrenia,
depression, anxiety, substance abuse disorders, eating disorders, personality
disorders and trauma. Multiple innovative interventions are outlined, targeting
children, parents and families, as well as strategies that foster workforce and
organisational development. Incorporating different theoretical frameworks,
the book enhances understanding of the dimensions of psychiatric disorders
from a multigenerational perspective, making this an invaluable text for
students, researchers and clinicians from many mental health disciplines.

Contents
	Preface; Part I. Fundamental Issues; Part II. Comprehensive Assessment; Part III. Specific
Disorders: The Impact on Children, Parenting and Family Relationships; Part IV. Child, Parent
and Family Interventions; Part V. Building Workforce, Organisational and Community Capacity;
Index.

Additional Information
Level: professionals, medical specialists/consultants

• Provides an overview of the
different theoretical frameworks
that identify the processes
involved in the transmission
and alleviation of mental illness
in families
• Includes numerous case studies
that describe how students
and experts have worked
with individuals, families and
organisations to enable learning
from mistakes and successes

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 5

5

10/07/2015 14:31

Anesthesia

Decision-Making in Orthopedic and
Regional Anesthesiology
A Case-Based Approach
Edited by Michael R. Anderson
The Icahn School of Medicine, Mount Sinai, New York

Sylvia H. Wilson
Medical University of South Carolina

and Meg A. Rosenblatt
The Icahn School of Medicine, Mount Sinai, New York

October 2015
246 x 189 mm 208pp
11 b/w illus.  32 colour
illus.  43 tables  
978-1-107-09354-6 Hardback
c. £64.99

why it will sell
• Reviews common clinical
scenarios and surgical
procedures to address real-life
medical conditions and the
considerations for clinical staff
in selecting the most suitable
anesthetic method
• Follows a concise and
accessible structure in
describing techniques,
discussing different
considerations and
perspectives, and presenting
benefits and drawbacks
• Fully up to date with the latest
literature and techniques

In light of evolving techniques and strategies for increasingly complex
orthopedic procedures, this accessible guide to patient management outlines
the considerations involved in selecting the most suitable anesthetic for both
common and complex clinical scenarios. Chapters cover a multitude of clinical
presentations and procedures, ranging from orthopedic trauma to total joint
replacement, outpatient hand procedures and regional anesthetic placement
in patients with pre-existing conditions. Each chapter discusses and evaluates
multiple approaches, accompanied by a review of the current literature.
Abundant case scenarios of patients undergoing orthopedic surgical or
regional anesthesia provide a handy framework for specialists and consultants,
as well as an invaluable guide for trainees in anesthesia, regional anesthesia
and emergency medicine.

Contents
List of contributors; Preface; Part I. General Considerations in Regional Anesthesia: 1. Non-opioid
analgesics in orthopedic surgery; 2. Nerve localization techniques; 3. Adjuncts to peripheral nerve
blocks; 4. Local anesthetics; 5. Liposomal local anesthetics; 6. Local anesthetic systemic toxicity; 7.
Post-procedure neurologic deficit; 8. Pre-emptive analgesia; Part II. Special Patient Considerations:
9. Anticoagulation; 10. Skeletal abnormalities; 11. Underlying neuropathy; 12. Geriatrics; 13.
Obesity; 14. Pediatrics; 15. Pregnancy and lactation; 16. Cancer pain; 17. Neuraxial anesthesia
following spine procedures; Part III. Total Joint Replacements: 18. Total hip arthroplasty; 19.
Total knee arthroplasty; 20. Total shoulder replacement; 21. Total elbow replacement; 22. Bone
cement implantation syndrome; 23. Regional versus general anesthesia and postoperative venous
thromboembolism; Part IV. Orthopedic Trauma: 24. Orthopedic trauma and compartment syndrome;
25. Hip fractures and outcome; 26. Rib fractures: a review of truncal blocks; 27. Humerus fractures;
28. Ankle fracture; 29. Amputation: acute and chronic pain considerations; Part V. Sports Medicine
and Hand Surgery: 30. Rotator cuff repair; 31. Anterior cruciate ligament (acl) repair; 32. Hand
surgery and choosing appropriate anesthetic techniques; 33. Wrist fractures; 34. Analgesia for iliac
crest bone graft; Index.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 6

6

10/07/2015 14:31

Anesthesia
November 2015
246 x 189 mm 304pp
226 b/w illus.  34 tables  
978-1-107-61832-9 Paperback
with DVD c. £59.99

Ultrasound in Anesthesia, Critical
Care, and Pain Management
Second edition

Edited by Graham Arthurs
Maelor Hospital, Wrexham

and Barry Nicholls
Musgrove Park Hospital, Taunton
This up-to-date, revised edition on ultrasound in anesthesia has now been
expanded to cover the important areas of pain management and critical care,
and includes the new Royal College of Anaesthetists’ guidelines for using
ultrasound in anesthesia and intensive care. A comprehensive, practical guide,
it explains the benefits of ultrasound for all essential practices, ranging from
vascular access and local anesthetic blocks in adults and children, to cardiac
assessment, trauma and intensive care practice, pain management and more.
Additional resources include over 100 still and video clips, allowing the reader
to view ultrasound sequences while reading the relevant chapter. Written by
ultrasound experts, this is the perfect introductory text for medical consultants
and any trainee or medical student who needs a step-by-step guide to how
ultrasound works, how to use it themselves, how to get the best images and
when to ask a sonographer for help.

why it will sell
• Provides a practical approach
to the use of ultrasound,
enabling medical consultants
as well as medical trainees to
use ultrasound in their own
practice
• Heavily illustrated with both
still and video clips, to help
the reader to recognise normal
and abnormal patterns in the
tissue being examined and to
train eye-hand skills required
for ultrasound usage
• Includes diagrams to aid
pattern recognition of the
relevant anatomical features

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 7

Contents
List of contributors; Preface to the second edition; Preface to the first edition; Glossary; 1. Principles
of medical ultrasound; 2. Ultrasound to aid vascular access; 3. Diagnostic echocardiolography; 4.
The role of echocardiography in the haemodynamically unstable patient in critical care and the
operating theatre; 5. Transesophageal diagnostic Doppler monitoring; 6. Ultrasound in critical care;
7. Ultrasound and airway management; 8. The use of ultrasound in the traumatised patient and
the acute abdomen; 9. The use of ultrasound to aid local anesthetic nerve blocks in adults; 10. US
guided nerve blocks in children; 11. Cranial ultrasound in the newborn; 12. The use of ultrasound in
acute gynecology and pregnancy assessment; 13. Ocular ultrasonography; 14. Use of ultrasound in
assessing soft tissue injury; 15. Use of ultrasound in pain management; Index.
Additional Resources: http://www.cambridge.org/9781107618329
Videos, colour versions of figures

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

7

10/07/2015 14:31

Anesthesia
November 2015
234 x 156 mm 264pp
70 b/w illus.  4 colour
illus.  61 tables  
978-1-107-42825-6 Paperback
£44.99

Cardiopulmonary Bypass
Second edition

Edited by Sunit Ghosh
Papworth Hospital, Cambridge

Florian Falter
Papworth Hospital, Cambridge

and Albert C. Perrino, Jr
Yale University, Connecticut
Cardiopulmonary Bypass, 2nd edition, offers a complete introduction to
this specialist technique for medical and technical personnel involved in
extracorporeal cardiopulmonary support. A clinically based overview of
the subject is provided and updated chapters incorporate the most current
developments in the field. Introductory chapters cover equipment and
preparation of the cardiopulmonary bypass machine, safety and monitoring,
routine conduct of bypass, and the process of weaning from mechanical to
physiological circulation. Specialist chapters on mechanical support, ECMO,
special surgical procedures, blood conservation techniques, and particular
medical conditions that affect the conduct of cardiopulmonary bypass are also
included. This new edition includes self-assessment multiple choice questions
at the end of each chapter, allowing readers to test their own understanding of
the material. Written and edited by specialists from leading cardiac centres in
the UK and USA, this is an invaluable resource for clinical perfusion scientists,
cardiac surgeons and cardiothoracic anaesthetists in training.

why it will sell
• Chapters are written in a short
and concise style to aid quick
assimilation of information by
the reader
• The emphasis of all the
material is on clinical practice,
making it ideal for use in a
practical setting
• Includes multiple choice
questions for self-assessment
at the end of every chapter,
allowing readers to test their
own understanding of the
material

Contents
1. Equipment and monitoring for cardiopulmonary bypass; 2. Cardiopulmonary bypass circuit set-up
and safety checks; 3. Priming solutions for cardiopulmonary bypass circuits; 4. Anticoagulation,
coagulopathies, blood transfusion and conservation in cardiac surgery; 5. Conduct of
cardiopulmonary bypass; 6. Metabolic management during cardiopulmonary bypass; 7. Myocardial
protection and cardioplegia; 8. Weaning from cardiopulmonary bypass; 9. Mechanical circulatory
support; 10. Deep hypothermic circulatory arrest; 11. Organ damage during cardiopulmonary bypass;
12. Cerebral morbidity in adult cardiac surgery; 13. Acute kidney injury (AKI) in cardiac surgery; 14.
Extracorporeal membrane oxygenation; 15. Paediatric aspects of cardiopulmonary bypass; 16. Noncardiac surgery functions of cardiopulmonary bypass.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

n
editio
s
u
o
i
Prev n Russian
i
sold urkish
and T
www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 8

8

10/07/2015 14:31

Anesthesia

Core Topics in Obstetric
Anaesthesia
Edited by Kirsty MacLennan
Manchester University Hospitals NHS Trust

Katherine O’Brien
Manchester University Hospitals NHS Trust

and William MacNab
Manchester University Hospitals NHS Trust

October 2015
246 x 189 mm 248pp
32 b/w illus.  9 colour
illus.  74 tables  
978-1-107-02849-4 Hardback
£59.99

why it will sell
• Includes clear anaesthetic
considerations for patients with
complex co-morbidities and
recommended management
plans for specific conditions
• Provides guidance on the
required infrastructure for
setting up services such
as antenatal clinics and
suggestions for multidisciplinary
team education (not addressed
in other similar texts)

This new addition to the highly successful Core Topics in Anaesthesia series
provides a clinically relevant text for both trainees and consultants, covering
the entire sub-specialty of obstetric anaesthesia. In-depth coverage of
pregnancy-related physiology and pharmacology makes this book an excellent
revision tool for basic science examinations. It is also a troubleshooting
guide for anaesthetists when managing parturients suffering with concurrent
medical conditions including obesity, sepsis, hypertensive, renal, respiratory,
neurological, haematological and endocrine diseases. Chapters provide
recommended management plans for specific conditions such as HIV and
neuropraxia following regional anaesthesia, and include algorithms to guide
clinical decision-making. Guidance on the required infrastructure for setting
up services such as antenatal clinics is also included. Experts in their fields
have contributed sections including allergy testing and immunology, the
immunocompromised parturient, and maternal collapse. This practical
resource will serve as a survival guide for all those caring for parturients on the
delivery suite.

Contents
Preface; Part I. Basic Science, Epidemiology and Service Organisation; Part II. Obstetric Aspects;
Part III. Provision of Anaesthesia; Part IV. Medical Conditions in Pregnancy; Part V. Postpartum
Complications and Obstetric Emergencies; Part VI. Service Organisation; Index.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

• An international team of expert
obstetric anaesthetists and
intensivists have contributed to
this up-to-date reference

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 9

9

10/07/2015 14:31

Anesthesia

Ultrasound-Guided Regional
Anesthesia in Children
A Practical Guide
Edited by Stephen Mannion

Gabrielle Iohom

University College Cork

University College Cork

Christophe Dadure

Mark Reisbig

Hôpital Lapeyronie, Montpellier, France
Nebraska

Creighton-Alegent University Medical Center,

and Arjunan Ganesh
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

August 2015
246 x 189 mm 160pp
16 b/w illus.  86 colour
illus.  18 tables  
978-1-107-09877-0 Hardback
c. £74.99

Ultrasound has revolutionized the practice of regional anesthesia, yet there
remains a paucity of good resources on ultrasound-guided regional anesthesia
in children. This book offers a much-needed practical guide to all the major
ultrasound-guided blocks in pediatric patients, including neuraxial, truncal,
upper and lower limb blocks. The core principles of good clinical practice in
regional anesthesia are described and discussed, including the pharmacology
of local anesthetics in children, the performance of regional anesthesia, the
management of complications, and the clinical anatomy of each block. Every
block chapter provides both a ‘how to’ section and also a comprehensive
literature review, with an up-to-date and relevant bibliography for reference
and further reading. Chapters are illustrated with unique anatomical images
and detailed descriptions. Both trainee and experienced anesthesiologists
will find this an essential resource for the safe and effective performance of
modern regional anesthesia in children.

why it will sell
• Includes a comprehensive literature
review for all nerve blocks described,
enabling the reader to understand
the indications, evidence base and
clinical application of the particular
nerve block
• Detailed chapters on underlying
principles provide the reader with
the core foundation knowledge
necessary for safe practice, including
detailed anatomical descriptions,
how to avoid complications and how
to manage them should they occur
• Numerous images and annotated
illustrations allow the reader to
see what the ultrasound images
look like in clinical practice, with
the additional benefit of labeled
sonoanatomy for learning purposes

Contents
	1. Introduction; Part I. Principles and Practice: 2. Performance of regional anesthesia in
children; 3. Pharmacology of local anesthetics in children; 4. Management of complications;
5. Basics of ultrasonography for regional anesthesia in children; 6. Anatomy of the neuraxis,
thoracic and abdominal walls, upper and lower limbs; Part II. Upper Limb: 7. Ultrasoundguided axillary block in children; 8. Ultrasound-guided supraclavicular brachial plexus
block; 9. Ultrasound-guided infraclavicular brachial plexus block; 10. Ultrasound-guided
interscalene brachial plexus block; Part III. Lower Limb: 11. Ultrasound-guided femoral
nerve block; 12. Ultrasound-guided saphenous nerve block; 13. Ultrasound-guided sciatic
nerve block; Part IV. Truncal Blocks: 14. Ultrasound-guided ilioinguinal/iliohypogastric block;
15. Transversus abdominis plane block; 16. Ultrasound-guided rectus sheath block; 17.
Ultrasound-guided paravertebral block; Part V. Neuraxial Blocks: 18. Ultrasound-guided
epidural anesthesia; 19. Ultrasound for spinal anesthesia; 20. Ultrasound-guided caudal
block; Part VI. Facial Blocks: 21. Facial blocks; Appendix. Muscle innervation, origin,
insertion and action; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

10

32096.indd 10

10/07/2015 14:31

Anesthesia

Practical Ambulatory Anesthesia
Edited by Johan Raeder
Universitetet i Oslo

and Richard D. Urman
Harvard Medical School

August 2015
246 x 189 mm 216pp
17 b/w illus.  42 tables  
978-1-107-06534-5 Hardback
£59.99

why it will sell
• Summarizes the most recent
clinical and administrative
developments in ambulatory
anesthesia
• This ‘how to’ book is practical
and to the point
• Includes practical ‘recipes’
for anesthesia involving
commonly performed
procedures

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 11

Practical Ambulatory Anesthesia covers all aspects of sedation, anesthesia,
and pain relief for patients undergoing day (ambulatory) surgery. Written
and edited by leading clinical anesthesiologists from the USA and Europe,
it provides clear guidance on how to handle particular patients in particular
situations. Comprehensive in scope, each chapter summarizes major studies
and review papers, followed by practical advice based on the authors’ and
editors’ clinical and scientific expertise. This combination of authoritative
evidence-based guidance and personal advice ensures the reader benefits
from the latest scientific knowledge and the authors’ wealth of experience.
Chapters discuss how to plan, equip and staff an ambulatory unit,
pharmacology, key concepts of ambulatory care, pre- and post-operative
issues, quality assurance, and current controversies. There are also dedicated
chapters for topics including regional anesthesia for ambulatory surgery
and pediatric ambulatory anesthesia. This text provides a much-needed
comprehensive and evidence-based guide for clinical anesthesiologists.

Contents
Preface; 1. Introduction to ambulatory surgery and anesthesia; 2. Organization of ambulatory surgery
and anesthesia; 3. Patient and procedure selection; 4. Pharmacology; 5. Anesthetic techniques; 6.
Regional anesthesia for ambulatory surgery; 7. Multimodal management of pain and post-operative
nausea and vomiting (PONV) in ambulatory surgery; 8. Practical recipes from start (preop) to
finish (post discharge); 9. Postoperative care; 10. Anesthetic techniques for subspecialty surgery;
11. Pediatric anesthesia; 12. Aesthetic surgery; 13. Anesthesia for gastrointestinal endoscopy; 14.
Management of emergencies in ambulatory setting; 15. Office-based anesthesia; 16. Controversies
in ambulatory anesthesia; 17. Current and future trends in ambulatory anesthesia; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

11

10/07/2015 14:31

Emergency Medicine
October 2015
246 x 189 mm 528pp
361 b/w illus.  1064 colour
illus.  9 tables  
978-1-107-69076-9 Paperback
c. £99.00

Emergency Radiology COFFEE
Case Book
Case-Oriented Fast Focused Effective Education
Edited by Bharti Khurana
Brigham and Women’s Hospital

Jacob Mandell

Asha Sarma

and Stephen Ledbetter
Brigham and Women’s Hospital
Emergency radiology requires consistent, timely, and accurate imaging
interpretation with the rapid application of clinical knowledge across many
areas of radiology practice that have traditionally been fragmented by organ
system or modality divisions. This text unifies this body of knowledge into
an educational resource capturing the core competencies required of an
emergency radiologist. This book of 85 index cases is organized by clinical
presentations that simulate real-life radiology practice in the emergency
department. Companion cases spanning the differential diagnoses and
spectrum of disease provide hundreds more examples for a fast, focused and
effective education called COFFEE (Case-Oriented Fast Focused Effective
Education). This text can serve as a ‘go to’ resource for radiologists, as well
as any other physicians working in the emergency department. It will be an
excellent companion for radiologists preparing for initial board certification or
re-certification by the American Board of Radiology.

why it will sell
• 85 index cases are
accompanied by hundreds
more that represent the
differential diagnoses and
spectrum of disease for the
index case
• A brief self-assessment and
focused summary of major
teaching points accompany
each index case, accelerating
the learning process
• Numerous instructional figures
and illustrations facilitate
a better understanding of
the relevant anatomy and
pathology

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 12

Contents
Part I. Non-Traumatic Conditions: Section 1. Abdomen: Section 1.1. Upper Quadrant and Epigastric
Pain: Cases 1-6; Section 1.2. Flank Pain: Cases 7-9; Section 1.3. Lower Quadrant Pain: Cases 10-15;
Section 1.4. Generalized Abdominal Pain: Cases 16-22; Section 1.5. Pelvic/Scrotal Pain: Cases 23-30;
Section 2. Thorax: Section 2.1. Chest Pain: Cases 31-33; Section 2.2. Cough/Shortness of Breath:
Cases 34-38; Section 3. Otolaryngology: Cases 39-43; Section 4. Neurology: Cases 44-52; Section
5. Musculoskeletal: Cases 53-54; Part II. Traumatic Conditions: Section 6. Neurology: Cases 55-57;
Section 7. Thorax: Case 58; Section 8. Abdomen: Cases 59-65; Section 9. Musculoskeletal: Section
9.1. Axial Skeleton Trauma: Cases 66-68; Section 9.2. Upper Extremity Trauma: Cases 69-78; Section
9.3. Lower Extremity Trauma: Cases 79-85; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

12

10/07/2015 14:31

Emergency Medicine

Koenig and Schultz’s Disaster
Medicine
Comprehensive Principles and Practice
Second edition

Edited by Kristi L. Koenig
Department of Emergency Medicine, University of California Irvine, Orange

and Carl H. Schultz
Department of Emergency Medicine, University of California Irvine, Orange

October 2015
253 x 203 mm 720pp 172 colour
illus.  144 tables  
978-1-107-04075-5 Hardback
c. £145.00

why it will sell
• A fresh new approach to
disaster preparedness and
response, written for both
emergency physicians and
nurses
• Covers a wide range of
disaster situations, with
strategies for rapid diagnosis
and treatment of victims, as
well as scene management
• Contributed by experts
from all over the world,
supplemented with photos
and diagrams of each aspect
of disaster response

As societies become more complex and interconnected, the global risk for
catastrophic disasters is increasing. Demand for expertise to mitigate the
human suffering and damage these events cause is also high. A new field of
disaster medicine is emerging, offering innovative approaches to optimize
disaster management. Much of the information needed to create the foundation
for this growing specialty is not objectively described or is scattered among
multiple different sources. This definitive work brings together a coherent
and comprehensive collection of scientific observations and evidence-based
recommendations with expert contributors from around the globe. This
book identifies essential subject matter, clarifies nomenclature, and outlines
necessary areas of proficiency for healthcare professionals handling mass
casualty crises. It also describes in-depth strategies for the rapid diagnosis
and treatment of victims suffering from blast injuries or exposure to chemical,
biological, and radiological agents.

Contents
Part I. Conceptual Framework and Strategic Overview: 1. Disaster research and epidemiology; 2.
Disaster education and training: linking individual and organizational learning and performance; 3.
Surge capacity and scarce resource allocation; 4. Climate change; 5. International perspectives on
disaster management; 6. Community resilience; 7. Ethical issues in disaster medicine; 8. Emerging
infectious diseases: concepts in preparing for and responding to the next microbial threat; 9. Disaster
behavioral health; 10. Populations with functional or access needs; Part II. Operational Issues: 11.
Public health and emergency management systems; 12. Legislative authorities and regulatory issues;
13. Syndromic surveillance; 14. Triage; 15. Personal protective equipment; 16. Decontamination; 17.
Quarantine; 18. Mass dispensing of medical countermeasures; 19. Management of mass gatherings;
20. Transportation disasters; 21. Emergency medical services scene management; 22. Healthcare
facility disaster management; 23. Mass fatality management; 24. Rehabilitation of disaster casualties;
25. Crisis and emergency risk communication; 26. Telemedicine and telehealth role in public health
emergencies; 27. Complex public health emergencies; 28. Patient identification and tracking; 29.
Explosive events; Part III. Clinical Management - CBRNE and Hazmat: 30. Burn event management;
31. Clinical aspects of large-scale chemical events; 32. Biological events; 33. Nuclear and radiological
events; 34. Hazardous material, toxic, and industrial events; Part IV. Clinical Management Environmental Events: 35. Floods; 36. Cyclones, hurricanes, and typhoons; 37. Tornadoes; 38.
Earthquakes; 39. Tsunamis; 40. Winter storms and hazards; 41. Extreme heat events; 42. Landslides;
43. Volcanoes.

Additional Information
www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 13

Level: medical specialists/consultants

in
sold
ition
d
e
s
ou
Previ rabic and e
A
ines
ed Ch
fi
i
l
p
Sim

13

10/07/2015 14:31

Emergency Medicine

Ethical Dilemmas in Emergency
Medicine
Edited by Catherine Marco
Wright State University, Ohio

and Raquel Schears
Mayo Clinic Emergency Medicine, Minnesota

October 2015
228 x 152 mm 440pp
6 b/w illus.  18 tables  
978-1-107-43859-0 Paperback
c. £44.99

why it will sell
• Presented in an easy-to-read
case-based format
• Includes multimedia resources,
including media presentations,
case-based discussions, and
multiple choice questions
• Helps provide solutions to
recognisable, everyday ethical
dilemmas in emergency
medicine

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 14

The emergency department is a place of challenging ethical dilemmas and
little time and resources to solve them. Ethical Dilemmas in Emergency
Medicine provides invaluable information, perspectives, and solutions to
common ethical dilemmas in emergency medicine. It addresses important
topics seen in the emergency department, including medicolegal issues, triage,
privacy and confidentiality, social media, difficult patients, minors, research,
patient safety, disasters, suicide, and end of life issues. The accompanying
educational modules provide a unique educational opportunity for resident
and staff education on ethical issues in emergency medicine. Featuring
twenty-three case-based discussions of ethical dilemmas in emergency
medicine along with numerous multimedia resources, including media
presentations, case based discussions, and multiple choice questions, this
book is an invaluable resource for residents in training as well as practicing
physicians.

Contents
1. Principles of medical ethics; 2. Law and ethics; 3. Triage of emergency patients; 4. Privacy,
confidentiality and public health reporting; 5. Social media and electronic communications; 6.
Multiculturalism and ‘cultural competency’; 7. Informed consent; 8. Against medical advice, refusal of
care, and informed consent; 9. Care of minors; 10. The difficult patient; 11. Law enforcement in the
emergency department; 12. Research ethics; 13. Conflicts of interest; 14. Medical errors and patient
safety; 15. Expert witness testimony; 16. Values and responsibilities in professional practice; 17. The
ethics of disasters; 18. Stewardship of health care resources; 19. Education in emergency medicine;
20. Suicide attempts; 21. Geriatric emergency medicine; 22. Palliative medicine; 23. End of life care.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

14

10/07/2015 14:31

Emergency Medicine

Sports Medicine for the Emergency
Physician
A Practical Handbook
Edited by Anna L. Waterbrook
University of Arizona

November 2015
253 x 177 mm 368pp
149 b/w illus.  134 colour
illus.  45 tables  
978-1-107-44988-6 Paperback
c. £55.00

why it will sell
• All chapters are written by
sports-trained EM physicians
for EM providers
• Focuses on high-yield physical
exam skills and management
of sports injuries appropriate
for the emergency medicine
provider practicing in the ED

Written by sports-trained emergency physicians Sports Medicine for the
Emergency Physician: A Practical Handbook is the only resource of its kind,
created specifically for the emergency medicine provider. It is designed to be
used as a reference tool, and includes high-yield physical exam skills and key
management of sport injuries in the emergency department. Each chapter
is dedicated to a specific joint (or joints) and includes the basics of a highyield physical examination including inspection, palpation, range of motion,
special tests, as well as neurovascular and skin exams. Corresponding figures
of essential anatomy, pictures of physical exam maneuvers, and clinical
correlations are also featured. Emergent and common musculoskeletal
conditions for each joint(s) are discussed, as well as the appropriate
emergency department management for each condition. Additional chapter
topics include sports concussions, sports cardiology, heat illness, and
common splints used in the emergency department.

Contents
1. Shoulder; 2. Elbow; 3. Wrist; 4. Hand; 5. Pelvis, hip, and thigh; 6. Knee; 7. Lower leg and ankle; 8.
Foot; 9. Cervical spine; 10. Lumbar spine; 11. Concussion; 12. Arrhythmias and sudden cardiac arrest
in athletes; 13. Exertional heat illness; 14. Basic principles of splinting in the emergency department.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

• Includes examples of both
emergent and common
musculoskeletal and sports
injuries seen in the ED

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 15

15

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology

Common Pitfalls in
Cerebrovascular Disease
Case-Based Learning
Edited by José Biller
Loyola University Stricht School of Medicine

and José M. Ferro
Universidade de Lisboa

July 2015
246 x 189 mm 272pp
152 b/w illus.  41 colour
illus.  28 tables  
978-0-521-17365-0 Paperback
£44.99

why it will sell
• Uses the successful Common
Pitfalls series format as
developed by clinical experts
• Real-life case studies prepare
the reader for the reality of
clinical practice
• A concise and accessible
guide, allowing quick
reference for busy clinicians

Clinical case studies have long been recognized as a useful adjunct to
problem-based learning and continuing professional development. They
emphasize the need for clinical reasoning, integrative thinking, problemsolving, communication, teamwork and self-directed learning – all desirable
generic skills for health care professionals. This book is a teaching tool that
bridges the gap between textbook information and everyday experience of
clinicians ‘in the trenches’. Leading practitioners bring a practical approach
to these complex conditions, highlighting specific areas of diagnostic
uncertainty in evaluation and treatment. Each case is taken from real-world
clinical practice and reviews the diagnostic and treatment process in a
systematic manner, identifying common challenges and potential pitfalls.
This concise and useful guide in the Common Pitfalls series provides a stepby-step guide for everyday clinical practice, invaluable to anyone dealing
with cerebrovascular disease on a front-line basis. The intended readership is
trainees and non-specialist practitioners in neurology, stroke medicine, and
neurosurgery.

Contents
1. Transient ischemic attacks and stroke mimics and chameleons; 2. Recognizing transient ischemic
attacks in children and young adults; 3. Transient ischemic attacks (TIAs) – an underrecognized and
undertreated disorder; 4. When the diagnostic image is not diagnostic; 5. Choosing appropriate
patients for anticoagulation; 6. Antithrombotic management of recurrent atherothrombotic
cerebrovascular disease; 7. Common pitfalls in intravenous thrombolysis for acute ischemic stroke; 8.
Dilemmas in endovascular stroke therapy; 9. Choosing the right patients for carotid artery procedural
interventions; 10. Stroke and patent foramen ovale: the conundrum of closure; 11. The diagnosis
and overdiagnosis of cerebral vasculitis; 12. Recognizing cerebrovascular etiologies of ‘thunderclap’
headaches; 13. Underdiagnosis of reversible cerebral vasoconstriction syndromes; 14. Moya-Moya
disease and other non-atherosclerotic cerebral vasculopathies; 15. Vascular dementia and vascular
cognitive impairment; 16. Pitfalls in the diagnosis of subarachnoid hemorrhage; 17. Managing
hemorrhagic stroke; 18. Managing patients or managing the results of ancillary tests?; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 16

16

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology

Hodges’ Frontotemporal Dementia
Second edition

Edited by Bradford C. Dickerson
Department of Neurology, Massachusetts General Hospital, Boston

August 2015
246 x 189 mm 304pp
20 b/w illus.  28 colour
illus.  23 tables  
978-1-107-08663-0 Hardback
£84.99

why it will sell
• Describes numerous scientific
advances in FTD research from the
past decade, assisting clinicians
in developing an up-to-date
framework for treating patients
• Offers a resource for
understanding clinical as well
as pathological and genetic
features of frontotemporal
dementia syndromes and related
diseases, covering the most upto-date clinical diagnostic and
pathological criteria, and recent
genetic discoveries
• Provides practical suggestions
on treatment, management,
and resources to assist in the
development of care plans

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 17

Frontotemporal dementia (FTD) is a cruel disease, robbing patients of core
human characteristics and wreaking havoc with relationships. Clinical and
scientific interest in FTD and related disorders continues to grow rapidly,
with major advances having occurred since this book’s last publication.
New clinical diagnostic criteria were published in 2011; new pathological
discoveries have led to new diagnostic criteria; and major genetic discoveries
have been made. This new edition covers these developments, providing the
leading resource on FTD, PPA, PSP, CBD, FTD-ALS, and related disorders, now
written by a more internationally representative group of authors than before.
Providing an in-depth and expert synthesis of the status of our knowledge
of FTD and related syndromes, the content includes chapters reviewing
clinical, neuropsychiatric, neuropsychological, imaging, and other features
of FTD and multidisciplinary approaches to patient management. Essential
reading for specialist and generalist neurologists, psychiatrists, geriatricians,
neuropsychologists, neuropathologists, and basic scientists in relevant fields.

Contents
List of contributors; Editor biographies; Foreword; Preface; Part I. Introduction to and Brief
History of FTD: 1. Historical introduction to FTD; 2. Overview of the relationship of FTD to other
neurodegenerative diseases; Part II. Clinical Phenotypes: 3. Overview of FTD and the variety of its
clinical presentations; 4. Behavioral variant FTD; 5. Primary Progressive Aphasia; 6. The FTD-ALS
spectrum; 7. CBS/PSP; Part III. Approach to the Diagnosis of FTD: 8. Overview of clinical assessment
of suspected FTD syndromes; 9. Neuropsychological assessment of FTD; 10. Imaging of FTD; 11.
Biomarkers of FTD; 12. Genetic counseling and testing; Part IV. Pathology and Pathophysiology: 13.
Neuropathology of FTD and related disorders; 14. Genetics of frontotemporal dementia and related
disorders; 15. Pathophysiology and animal models of FTD; Part V. Treatment: 16. The impact of FTD
on daily life; 17. Practical management of FTD; 18. Current and future pharmacologic therapy of FTD
and related disorders; 19. Grassroots advocacy and patient/family education and support in FTD;
Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

17

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology

Deep Brain Stimulation
Management
Second edition

Edited by William J. Marks
University of California, San Francisco

August 2015
246 x 189 mm 264pp
25 b/w illus.  44 colour illus.  
978-1-107-08425-4 Hardback
£64.99

why it will sell
• A concise but comprehensive
guide for clinicians – provides
a useful guide to a variety of
clinicians involved in managing
DBS patients
• Provides practical, clinically
relevant information, written
with a broad audience of
clinicians in mind – neurologists,
neurosurgeons, nurses,
psychiatrists, psychologists,
physician assistants, physiologists,
and trainees (students, residents,
fellows)
• Extensive troubleshooting chapter
– extremely useful information
unavailable in one place
anywhere else

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 18

This concise guide to deep brain stimulation (DBS) outlines a practical
approach to the use of this paradigm-shifting therapy for neurologic and
psychiatric disorders. Fully revised throughout, the new edition provides
extensive information about the application of DBS to movement disorders,
and includes new chapters on DBS to treat epilepsy and psychiatric
conditions. With the evolution of surgical techniques for DBS lead
implantation, a brand new section focused on interventional MRI approaches
is also included. All key aspects of DBS practice are covered, including patient
selection, device programming to achieve optimal symptom control, longterm management, and troubleshooting. It is a guide to be kept in the clinic
and consulted in the course of managing patients being considered for, or
treated with, DBS. With contributions from some of the most experienced
clinical leaders in the field, this is a must-have reference guide for any clinician
working with DBS patients.

Contents
Preface; 1. Introduction: the expanding role of deep brain stimulation; 2. Patient selection: when
to consider deep brain stimulation for patients with Parkinson’s disease, essential tremor, or
dystonia; 3. Surgical placement of deep brain stimulating electrodes for the treatment of movement
disorders – intra-operative aspects: physiological mapping, test stimulation, and patient evaluation;
4. New techniques for deep brain stimulation lead implantation; 5. Principles of neurostimulation;
6. Fundamentals of deep brain stimulation programming; 7. Managing essential tremor patients
treated with deep brain stimulation; 8. Managing Parkinson’s disease patients treated with deep
brain stimulation; 9. Managing dystonia patients treated with deep brain stimulation; 10. Managing
epilepsy patients treated with deep brain stimulation; 11. Managing patients with psychiatric
conditions treated with deep brain stimulation; 12. Assessing patient outcome and troubleshooting
deep brain stimulation; 13. Implementing deep brain stimulation into practice: models of patient
care; Appendix A. Motor diary; Appendix B. UPDRS; Appendix C. AIMS; Appendix D. uDys; Appendix
E. PDQ-39; Appendix F. MoCA; Appendix G. Geriatric Depression Scale – short form; Appendix H.
Fahn–Tolosa–Marin Tremor Rating Scale; Appendix I. Burke–Fahn–Marsden Dystonia Rating Scale;
Appendix J. Toronto Western Spasmodic Torticollis Rating Scale; Appendix K. GPi DBS programming
data sheet; Appendix L. STN DBS programming data sheet; Appendix M. Vim DBS programming data
sheet; Appendix N. DBS programming tracking form; Appendix O. Antidepressant treatment history
form; Appendix P. Cognitive-behavioral treatment history form; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

18

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology

Medication-Induced Movement
Disorders
Edited by Joseph H. Friedman
Department of Neurology, Brown University

June 2015
246 x 189 mm 204pp
2 b/w illus.  1 colour
illus.  18 tables  
978-1-107-06600-7 Hardback
£89.99

why it will sell
• Discusses current treatment
strategies for medicationinduced movement disorders,
providing the reader with
up-to-date knowledge of
medications which can cause
movement disorders and
specific symptoms and how to
approach them
• Written in an accessible style
by internationally renowned
experts in each of the
disorders discussed

Medications that may produce movement disorders are widely used. The
resulting disorders are often highly disconcerting for the patient and their
relatives, especially when the connection between medication and disorder
is not recognized. However, ascribing an adverse drug effect to medication
exposure is often difficult, especially when the side effect is rare. Covering
various drugs – including the major classes of medications working primarily
on the brain, specifically antipsychotics and antidepressants – this allencompassing review of medication-induced movement disorders aids early
recognition and improved treatment. The problem of what to do when the
offending medication cannot be reduced is also reviewed. It discusses the best
options for evaluation and treatment, including medical imaging and deep
brain stimulation, and guides the clinician in managing the disorder, making
this a vital reference for medical specialists and consultants in neurology and
neuropharmacology and any clinician seeing patients on medications crossing
the blood-brain barrier.

Contents
List of contributors; Dedication; Introduction; 1. Acute akathisia; 2. Acute dystonia; 3. Neuroleptic
malignant syndrome; 4. Serotonin syndrome; 5. Neuroleptic Parkinsonism; 6. Tardive syndromes; 7.
Tardive dyskinesia treatment; 8. Atypical antipsychotics and movement disorders; 9. Restless legs
syndrome; 10. Medication-induced tremors; 11. L-Dopa dyskinesias; 12. VPA, lithium, amiodarone
and other non-DA; 13. Anti-depressants and movement disorders; 14. Ataxia; 15. Myoclonus and
asterixis; 16. Imaging in medication-induced Parkinsonism; 17. Deep brain stimulation for Tardive
disorders; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

• Covers disorders and
syndromes with potential
medical-legal implication

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 19

19

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology
March 2016
234 x 156 mm 224pp
50 b/w illus.  20 tables  
978-0-521-27971-0 Paperback
c. £45.00

Common Epilepsy Pitfalls
Case-Based Learning
Dieter Schmidt
Epilepsy Research Group, Free University of Berlin

and Steven Schachter
Department of Neurology, Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Boston
Epilepsy is amongst the most frequently encountered of neurological
disorders, yet its diagnosis and management is fraught with pitfalls. Issues
surrounding differential diagnosis, seizure type, underlying causes, EEG
interpretations, treatment options and prognoses can often trip-up clinicians.
Common Epilepsy Pitfalls: Case-Based Learning, is a comprehensive guide to
anticipating and managing the pitfalls in the diagnosis and management of
epilepsy. Real-life cases are presented along with pragmatic recommendations
for courses of action that guide the reader through accurate and effective
epilepsy diagnosis and treatment. Cases have been chosen to answer key
questions such as: the first seizure – is it epilepsy? Which drug? When should
stopping treatment be considered? What to do in an epileptic emergency?
Containing detailed coverage of psychiatric, social and family issues – and
authored by world experts in epilepsy management – this text is invaluable for
neurologists, internists, family practitioners and advanced medical students.

why it will sell
• Case-based approach to
learning – experienced
authors highlight ‘pitfalls’ in
diagnosis and management of
epilepsy
• Questions addressed to the
reader – maintains interest
and heightens the real-life feel
of the book

Contents
Preface; Introduction; 1. Mistaking non-epileptic events for epilepsy; 2. Mistaking EEG changes
for epilepsy; 3. Radiographic errors in epilepsy; 4. The first seizure: is it epilepsy?; 5. When to start
treatment?; 6. Which drug is best?; 7. How to optimize treatment?; 8. What to do if drugs don’t
work?; 9. When to stop treatment; 10. Women with epilepsy; 11. Management of psychiatric issues
in epilepsy; 12. Management of emergencies in epilepsy; 13. Management of social issues; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

• Well-illustrated – will help
clinicians detect and identify
characteristic problems in
epilepsy management
• Each case will stand alone as
a complete story so that the
book can be read either as a
whole, or ‘dipped into’

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 20

20

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology

Essential Neuropharmacology
The Prescriber’s Guide
Second edition

Stephen D. Silberstein

Michael J. Marmura

Thomas Jefferson University, Philadelphia

Thomas Jefferson University, Philadelphia

and Hsiangkuo Yuan
Thomas Jefferson University, Philadelphia

Consultant Editor Stephen M. Stahl
University of California, San Diego

September 2015
229 x 140 mm 480pp
978-1-107-48554-9 Paperback
£51.99

why it will sell
• Provides the most complete
and up-to-date summary of
the practical use of neurologic
drugs – ensures currency
• Uniform format and design
– allows readers quickly to
access relevant information in
a clinical setting

Essential Neuropharmacology: The Prescriber’s Guide reviews the full range
of medications used by neurologists in clinical practice. Expert knowledge
is given about the best use of medications in patient care. Each drug listing
contains the full range of indications, their advantages and disadvantages,
and tips for dosing and avoiding adverse effects. Evidence is taken from recent
clinical trials, which helps the reader relate the drug descriptions to everyday
clinical practice. Where appropriate, off-label uses are also described. The
detailed descriptions of each medication enable the user to make quick and
informed decisions with the confidence they need to serve the clinical needs
of their patients effectively. The new edition is fully updated throughout.
Major new additions include neuro-oncology drugs, new multiple sclerosis
agents, sleep medications and new formulations. This book is an essential,
user-friendly reference suitable for neurologists at all stages of their careers.

Contents
Introduction; List of icons; Acknowledgements; Chapters 1-149; List of abbreviations; Index by drug
name; Index by use; Index by class.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

• Expanded to include new
drugs and formulations,
including neuro-oncology
drugs, new multiple sclerosis
agents, medications used for
sleep – comprehensive for
modern neurologic practice

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 21

21

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology

Comprehensive Management of
Arteriovenous Malformations of
the Brain and Spine

January 2015
276 x 219 mm 409pp
320 b/w illus.  106 colour
illus.  37 tables  
978-1-107-03388-7 Hardback
£125.00

why it will sell
• Includes comprehensive
treatment plans and
discussions (surgery,
endovascular and radiation
treatment options) for
arteriovenous malformations
of the brain and spine

Edited by Robert F. Spetzler

Douglas S. Kondziolka

Barrow Neurological Institute, Phoenix, Arizona

NYU Langone Medical Center

Randall T. Higashida

and M. Yashar S. Kalani

University of California, San Francisco
Arizona

Barrow Neurological Institute, Phoenix,

Vascular malformations of the brain and spine pose many management
challenges. This text provides a comprehensive, state-of-the-art review
of the natural history, treatment options, and outcomes of patients with
these conditions. Despite their relative rarity, these lesions are responsible
for devastating injury to individuals and can cause an enduring physical,
psychological, and economic burden on patients and families. Many new
therapeutic options are now available with the advent of novel surgical,
endovascular, and radiosurgical techniques. The basic sciences have
fuelled development of small molecule and biologic therapies targeting the
molecular basis of disease. Authored by international experts in the fields
of neurosurgery, neurology, radiology, and radiation oncology, this book
provides state-of-the-art treatment plans and discussions of ideal therapy.
This text is aimed at practitioners in the fields of neurology, neurosurgery,
neuroradiology, radiation oncology, rehabilitation medicine and allied fields
who care for patients with brain and spinal vascular malformations.

Contents
Preface; Part I. Development, Anatomy, and Physiology of Arteriovenous Malformations of the Central
Nervous System; Part II. Evaluation and Treatment Considerations for Arteriovenous Malformations;
Part III. Surgical Approaches to the Treatment of Arteriovenous Malformations; Part IV. Medical,
Endovascular, and Radiosurgical Treatment of Arteriovenous Malformations; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

• Written by a group of
international experts in fields
of neurosurgery, radiology, and
radiation oncology
• Richly illustrated with
diagnostic images and
illustrations of key procedures
– a key learning tool for
practitioners at all career
stages

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 22

22

10/07/2015 14:31

Neurology
August 2015
276 x 219 mm 336pp
751 b/w illus.  19 colour
illus.  1 table  
978-1-107-67613-8 Paperback
£74.99

Emergency Neuroradiology
A Case-Based Approach
Edited by Yang Tang
Virginia Commonwealth University

Sugoto Mukherjee
University of Virginia

and Max Wintermark
Stanford University School of Medicine, California
Neuroradiological emergencies pose important challenges to the on-call
physician, demanding thorough preparedness and quick action. This concise,
highly illustrated volume covers all facets of emergency neuroradiology in a
clear, easily searchable way, making it ideal both for effective learning and
for rapid reference. Over 150 cases, accompanied by nearly 800 high-quality
CT and MRI images, guide the reader through both common and uncommon
presentations in all three key areas: brain, head and neck, and spine. Each
case consists of a short history, images, diagnosis, differential diagnosis, key
points in bullet form, and suggested readings. The cases are organized into
thematic chapters to provide a structured approach for primary learning, but
every case remains independent and fully searchable for guidance when on
call. With its practically focused approach, this book is a must for radiology
residents, fellows and practicing radiologists, and will also benefit specialists
in neurology, neurosurgery and emergency medicine.

why it will sell
• Bullet-point case format
allows quick reference and
fast learning
• Supplements larger, more
broadly focused textbooks
by providing easily digestible
specialist information
• Comprehensive images for
each case show exactly what
to expect when making
diagnoses in a real-world
setting

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 23

Contents
Foreword; Preface; List of abbreviations; Part I. Brain: 1. Cerebrovascular diseases: Cases; 2.
Head trauma: Cases; 3. Cerebral demyelinating and inflammatory diseases: Cases; 4. Intracranial
infections: Cases; 5. Brain tumors and tumor-like conditions: Cases; 6. Miscellaneous cerebral
emergencies: Cases; Part II. Head and Neck: 7. Facial trauma: Cases; 8. Head and neck infections:
Cases; 9. Orbits: Cases; 10. Paranasal sinuses: Cases; 11. Temporal bone: Cases; 12. Head and neck
tumors: Cases; 13. Pediatric head and neck conditions: Cases; Part III. Spine: 14. Spinal vascular
diseases: Cases; 15. Spinal trauma: Cases; 16. Spinal infectious and inflammatory diseases: Cases;
17. Spinal tumors: Cases; 18. Miscellaneous spine emergencies: Cases; Index.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

23

10/07/2015 14:31

Medical Law

Rights Come to Mind
Brain Injury, Ethics, and the Struggle for
Consciousness
Joseph J. Fins
Cornell University, New York

August 2015
228 x 152 mm 250pp 4 b/w illus.  
978-0-521-88750-2 Hardback
£54.99

why it will sell
• Firsthand account of the first
historic trial of deep brain
stimulation in the minimally
conscious state
• Includes many exclusive
interviews with patients’ families
as well as accessible patient
narratives with expert analysis
• An up-to-date history of the
science of using neuroimaging
to better diagnose and treat
disorders of consciousness and
how neuroimaging is providing
insight into these conditions

Through the sobering story of Maggie Worthen and her mother, Nancy,
this book tells of one family’s struggle with severe brain injury and how
developments in neuroscience call for a reconsideration of what society
owes patients at the edge of consciousness. Drawing upon over fifty in-depth
family interviews, the history of severe brain injury from Quinlan to Schiavo,
and his participation in landmark clinical trials, such as the first use of deep
brain stimulation in the minimally conscious state, Joseph J. Fins captures
the paradox of medical and societal neglect even as advances in neuroscience
suggest new ways to mend the broken brain. Responding to the dire care
provided to these marginalized patients, after heroically being saved, Fins
places society’s obligations to patients with severe injury within the historical
legacy of the civil and disability rights movements, offering a stirring synthesis
of public policy and physician advocacy.

Contents
1. Decisions; 2. The injury; 3. Coming to terms with brain injury; 4. The origins of the vegetative
state; 5. A shift since Quinlan; 6. Maggie’s wishes; 7. Something happened in Arkansas; 8. From
PVS to MCS; 9. Leaving the hospital; 10. Heather’s story; 11. Neuroimaging and neuroscience in the
public mind; 12. Contractures and contradictions: medical necessity and the injured brain; 13. Minds,
monuments, and moments; 14. Heads and hearts, toil and tears; 15. What do families want?; 16.
Deep brain stimulation in MCS; 17. Mending our brains, minding our ethics; 18. It’s still freedom; 19.
Maggie’s in town; 20. When consciousness becomes prosthetic; 21. The rights of mind; 22. A call for
advocacy.

Additional Information
Level: graduate students, academic researchers, professionals

• Examines policy challenges
related to the care of patients
with brain injury, especially in
light of health care reform and the
Affordable Care Act

24

32096.indd 24

10/07/2015 14:31

Medical Law

Ethics, Medicine, and Information
Technology
Intelligent Machines and the Transformation of
Health Care
Kenneth W. Goodman
University of Miami

October 2015
234 x 156 mm 192pp
978-1-107-62473-3 Paperback
£34.99

why it will sell
• Suitable for course adoption
– informatics programs
and courses are growing
dramatically in number
• No other books
comprehensively cover this
rapidly changing field – fills a
gap in the literature
• Written by one of the world’s
leading experts in the field,
whose contributions have
defined and shaped it for
more than two decades

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 25

Information technology is transforming the practices of medicine, nursing,
and biomedical research. Computers can now render diagnoses and
prognoses more accurately than humans. The concepts of privacy and
confidentiality are evolving as data moves from paper to silicon to clouds. Big
data promises financial wealth, as well as riches of information and benefits
to science and public health. Online access and mobile apps provide patients
with an unprecedented connection to their health and health records. This
transformation is as unsettling as it is exhilarating. This unique new book
is essential for anyone who uses computers in health care, biomedical
research or public health, and cares about the ethical issues that arise in their
work. With chapters spanning issues from professionalism and quality to
mobile health and bioinformatics, it establishes what will become the ‘core
curriculum’ in ethics and health informatics, a growing field which encourages
truly inter- and multidisciplinary inquiry.

Contents
1. Information technologies and twenty-first-century clinical practice: ethics and the electronic health
record; 2. Ancient professions and intelligent machines: the ethical challenge of computational
decision support; 3. Health privacy, data protection, and trust; 4. Professionalism, programming,
and pedagogy; 5. Safety, standards, and interoperability; 6. The e-Health industry: markets, vendors
and regulators; 7. Digital health: ubiquitous, virtual, remote, robotic; 8. Biomedical research from
genomes to populations: big data and the growth of knowledge; Appendix A. AMIA’s Code of
Professional and Ethical Conduct; Appendix B. The IMIA Code of Ethics for Health Information
Professionals; References; Index.

Additional Information
Level: professionals, medical specialists/consultants

25

10/07/2015 14:31

Nursing

Communicating Quality and Safety
in Health Care
Rick Iedema
University of Technology, Sydney

Donella Piper
University of New England, Australia

and Marie Manidis
University of Technology, Sydney

October 2015
255 x 190 mm 336pp
978-1-107-69932-8 Paperback
£44.99

why it will sell
• Engages healthcare trainees
from across medicine, nursing
and allied health services
in a comprehensive and
probing discussion of the
communication demands that
confront today’s healthcare
teams
• Emphasises the ways in
which patients and clinicians
communicate, and how
clinicians communicate with
one another
• Written by a team of
prominent and internationally
renowned scholars, led by
Professor Rick Iedema

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 26

In response to the growing emphasis on clinicians’ capacity to practise
effective communication, Communicating Quality and Safety in Health Care
provides real-time communication scenarios and interprofessional case
studies. The book engages healthcare trainees from across medicine, nursing
and allied health services in a comprehensive and probing discussion of the
communication demands that confront today’s healthcare teams. This book
explains the role of communication in mental health, emergency medicine,
intensive care and a wide range of other health service and community
care contexts. It emphasises the ways in which patients and clinicians
communicate, and how clinicians communicate with one another. The
case studies explain why and how communication is critical to good care
and healing. Each chapter analyses real-life practice situations, encourages
the learner to ask probing questions about these situations and sets out the
principal components and strategies of good communication.

Contents
Part I. Communication in Health Care, and its Role in Quality and Safety: 1. Introduction:
communicating for quality and safety; 2. A brief history of communication in healthcare; Part II.
Communicating Quality and Safety across Service and Clinical Domains: 3. Communicating with
the patient in primary care settings; 4. Communicating across rural and metropolitan health
care settings; 5. Communicating in emergency care; 6. Communicating in and across specialties
in intensive care; 7. Communicating about end-of-life care; 8. Communicating in surgery; 9.
Communicating with people with cognitive impairment; 10. Therapeutic communication with
people experiencing mental illness; 11. Communicating in partnership with service users: what
can we learn from child and family health?; Part III. General Health Communication Strategies: 12.
Patients’ expectations about care and care communication: shared decision-making; 13. Intra- and
interprofessional communication; 14. Communicating care: informed consent; 15. Communicating
bad news: bad news for the patient; 16. Communicating in an e-health environment; 17.
Communicating for quality and safety in Aboriginal healthcare; 18. Communicating with culturally
and linguistically diverse patients in cancer care; 19. Communicating empathy in the face of pain
and suffering; 20. Taking the heat in critical situations: being aware, assertive and heard; Part IV.
Regulation and Law: 21. Communicating about how the safety and quality of care are regulated; 22.
Communicating bad news: when care goes wrong; 23. The role of the law in communicating patient
safety.

Additional Information
Courses: Health Communication, Nursing Communication
Level: undergraduate students, graduate students

26

10/07/2015 14:31

Nursing

Building Professional Nursing
Communication
Jill Lawrence
University of Southern Queensland

Cheryl Perrin
University of Southern Queensland

and Eleanor Kiernan
University of Southern Queensland

September 2015
228 x 152 mm 260pp
978-1-107-47046-0 Paperback
£44.99

why it will sell
• A diverse and experienced
author team from
communication and nursing
backgrounds, mirroring the
interdisciplinary nature of the
contemporary nursing role
• Addresses recent
developments in the nursing
and academic fields relating to
online learning
• Case studies, scenarios and
student learning activities
within each chapter help to
extend learning further

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 27

Establishing and building effective relationships are essential skills for safe
nursing practice. Building Professional Nursing Communication guides
students through the concepts integral to successful communication
for nurses. Each chapter addresses communication theory and clearly
demonstrates how it can be applied both to university studies and to
professional nursing practice. Learning is extended further through case
studies, practical scenarios and student learning activities. The book also
addresses recent developments in online learning, covering information
literacy, digital learning and consultation, as well as emerging forms of
digital communication such as e-portfolios, blogs and new media. This book
brings together authors from nursing and communication backgrounds,
combining extensive research and practical experience in both fields. This
diverse team mirrors the interdisciplinary nature of the nursing role in the
increasingly contemporary healthcare sector. Building Professional Nursing
Communication is an essential resource for nursing students throughout their
entire degree.

Contents
1. Communication in context: developing a professional identity; 2. Communication theory and
its applications in nursing and healthcare; 3. Building lifelong learning capacities and resilience in
changing academic and health care contexts; 4. Communicating in academic and clinical contexts;
5. Building transcultural skills for professional contexts; 6. Developing interpersonal capabilities for
healthcare professionals; 7. Digital skills in healthcare practice; 8. Professional skills for nurses and
other health professionals: contexts and capability of practice; 9. Contributing to evidence-based
healthcare cultures through lifelong learning.

Additional Information
Courses: Nursing Communication
Level: undergraduate students, graduate students

27

10/07/2015 14:31

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Reproductive Medicine

MRCOG Part One
Your Essential Revision Guide
Second edition

Edited by Alison Fiander
Cardiff University

and Baskaran Thilaganathan
St George’s University London

November 2015
249 x 210 mm 608pp
27 b/w illus.  227 colour
illus.  135 tables  
978-1-107-66713-6 Paperback
c. £95.00

why it will sell
• Fully updated to reflect the
new curriculum and question
format
• Includes a new chapter on
the new curriculum domain of
data interpretation
• Fully illustrated in
colour throughout to aid
understanding – featuring
newly commissioned anatomy
drawings

Fully updated to reflect changes to the curriculum and question format since
publication of the original edition, this book is essential reading for all Part 1
MRCOG candidates. A chapter has been added to mirror the new curriculum
domain of data interpretation. Edited by experienced RCOG examiners and
written by contributors to the RCOG’s revision course, this comprehensive
textbook provides extensive coverage of all curriculum areas covered by the
Part 1 examination (the basic sciences which are vital to the clinical practice
of obstetrics and gynaecology). Fully illustrated in colour throughout to aid
understanding, this is the one textbook that every Part 1 candidate should
own. The content is complementary to RCOG’s eLearning programme
StratOG (http://www.rcog.org.uk/stratog) which offers a range of products to
support training and professional development in obstetrics and gynaecology,
including banks of Single Best Answer (SBA) questions that offer candidates
invaluable practice at tackling this demanding examination.

Contents
Part I. Introduction: 1. Introduction: changes to the Part I; Part II. Anatomy: 2. Applied anatomy
and imaging of the pelvis, femoral triangle and inguinal canal; 3. Applied anatomy and imaging
of the bladder, ureter, urethra, anus and perineum; 4. Applied anatomy and imaging of the uterus,
vagina, ovaries and breast; Part III. Biochemistry: 5. Cell and molecular biology; 6. Steroids and
prostaglandins; 7. Fluid and acid-base balance; 8. Calcium homeostasis and bones; 9. Human
metabolism: carbohydrates, fats and proteins; Part IV. Biophysics: 10. Biophysics; Part V. Embryology:
11. Early embryology; 12. Development of the urogenital tract; 13. Development and congenital
anomalies of the gastrointestinal tract; 14. Development of the heart and the fetal circulation; Part
VI. Endocrinology: 15. Placental structure and function; 16. Hypothalamus and pituitary gland; 17.
Adrenal and thyroid glands and the pancreas; Part VII. Genetics: 18. Single-gene and chromosome
abnormalities; Part VIII. Immunology: 19. Basic immunology; Part IX. Microbiology: 20. Microbiology;
21. Viral infections in pregnancy; 22. Infections in obstetrics and gynaecology; Part X. Pathology:
23. Cellular response to disease; 24. Pathology of benign disease of the female genital tract; 25.
Gynaecological neoplasia; Part XI. Pharmacology: 26. Pharmacokinetics, pharmacodynamics and
teratogenesis; 27. Non-hormonal therapy in obstetrics and gynaecology; 28. Hormonal treatment in
non-malignant gynaecological conditions; Part XII. Physiology: 29. Female reproductive physiology;
30. Male reproductive physiology and the fertilization process; 31. Physiology of pregnancy; 32.
Fetal physiology; Part XIII. Statistics and Epidemiology: 33. Basic statistics; 34. Screening and trials
statistics; 35. Epidemiology; 36. Data interpretation in obstetrics and gynaecology; Index.

Additional Information
www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 28

Level: specialist medical trainees

28

10/07/2015 14:31

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Reproductive Medicine

Androgens in Gynecological
Practice
Edited by Leo Plouffe, Jr
Bayer Healthcare, Wayne, New Jersey

and Botros R. M. B. Rizk
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, University of South Alabama

June 2015
246 x 189 mm 264pp
72 b/w illus.  7 colour
illus.  29 tables  
978-1-107-04131-8 Hardback
£74.99

why it will sell
• A comprehensive review
providing rapid access to a
broad range of key concepts
on the role of androgens in
women’s health
• An innovative approach to
androgen deprivation and
excess states in women’s
health provides a broad
range of insights from a wide
range of specialties beyond
traditional gynecology and
reproductive endocrinology
• Covers both common and rare
conditions of androgen excess
in women

A practical approach to the field of androgen excess or deprivation in
women’s health. The content includes multiple viewpoints on the most
common disorders in this class, such as polycystic ovary disease, hirsutism
and menopausal issues. Each chapter provides a combination of long-lasting
clinical principles in the diagnosis and management of these patients along
with a state-of-the-art review. This text takes an innovative approach to
uncommon conditions (such as congenital adrenal hyperplasia, transgender
conditions). In addition to presenting clinical insights, and a review of the
basic science underpinning these conditions, it focuses on key concepts that
can be derived from these rare conditions to the entire field. This book is an
essential addition to the library for any busy clinician who is looking for a
practical reference guide but also for the sub-specialist who is looking for new
and thought-provoking insights in this complex scientific area.

Contents
Preface; Part I. Managing the Basics: 1. Hirsutism: managing the basics; 2. Alopecia: managing
the basics; 3. Polycystic ovary syndrome: managing the basics; 4. Sexual dysfunction, including
hypoactive sexual desire disorder: diagnosis and treatment recommendations; Part II. The Scientific
Essentials: 5. The androgen receptor: basic structure and function; 6. Androgens in postmenopausal
women: their intracrine formation and inactivation in peripheral tissues; 7. Diagnostic criteria
of polycystic ovary syndrome; 8. Androgen effects on the skin; 9. Polycystic ovary syndrome and
cardiovascular risk; 10. Effects of androgens on female genital tract; Part III. Learning from the
Extremes: 11. Congenital adrenal hyperplasia in females; 12. Cushing syndrome in females; 13.
Androgen-producing ovarian tumors; 14. Cognitive and behavioral impact of androgen disorders
in females: learning from complete androgen insensitivity syndrome and congenital adrenal
hyperplasia; 15. Testosterone replacement in aging male: lessons learned from the Women’s Health
Initiative; Part IV. The Tool Kit: 16. History and physical examination polycystic ovary syndrome:
detecting too much or too little; 17. Androgen assays: of mice and men; 18. Magnetic resonance
imaging of the adrenal gland; 19. Androgens and DHEA in postmenopausal medicine; 20. Lifestyle,
diet and exercise in polycystic ovarian syndrome; 21. Polycystic ovarian syndrome ovulation
induction; 22. Ovulation induction in women with polycystic ovarian syndrome; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 29

29

10/07/2015 14:31

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Reproductive Medicine

Managing the Menopause
21st Century Solutions
Edited by Nick Panay
Queen Charlotte’s Hospital, London

Paula Briggs
Sefton Community Sexual Health Service, Liverpool

and Gab Kovacs
Monash University, Victoria

August 2015
234 x 156 mm 264pp
41 b/w illus.  22 tables  
978-1-107-45182-7 Paperback
c. £39.99

why it will sell
• Comprehensive review
of all aspects of the
menopause
• Includes case studies
allowing the reader to
relate to clinical problems
• Discusses concerns over
long-term complications
of HRT use

Since the Women’s Health Initiative report of 2002, there has been reluctance
to provide women with hormone replacement therapy due to a lack of clarity
about the potential risks. This book reviews all aspects of the menopause and
places the benefits and risks of hormone therapy into perspective. It fully
informs the reader regarding the evidence base of all aspects of menopause
medicine and can be used either as a reference book to solve specific
problems, or as a book to be read cover-to-cover. It will provide the reader
with the latest information and as a result encourage confidence in managing
menopause related problems. This practical, evidence-based guide is suitable
for all health professionals managing the menopause including gynaecologists,
sexual and reproductive medicine specialists, general practitioners and
trainees in any of the above specialties.

Contents
Foreword; Preface; 1. Physiology of the menstrual cycle and changes in the perimenopause; 2. The
ovarian reserve: predicting the menopause; 3. The history and politics of menopause; 4. Clinical
features of the menopause transition; 5. Hormone replacement therapy and cardiovascular disease;
6. Pelvic organ prolapse and incontinence in association with the menopause; 7. Vulvo-vaginal
atrophy; 8. Musculoskeletal system and the menopause; 9. Osteoporosis recognition and assessment
in the menopause; 10. Hormonal management of osteoporosis during the menopause; 11.
Psychological aspects of the menopause; 12. Memory and mood in the menopause; 13. Libido and
sexual function in the menopause; 14. Gynecological pathology in the menopause; 15. Estrogens
used in current menopausal therapies; 16. Progestogens used in hormone replacement therapy; 17.
Androgen therapy for postmenopausal women; 18. Selective estrogen-receptor modulators used for
postmenopausal women; 19. Non-hormonal treatments for menopausal symptoms; 20. Alternative
therapies for the management of menopausal symptoms; 21. Contraception for the perimenopausal
woman; 22. Hormone replacement therapy and cancer; 23. Hormone replacement therapy and
venous thrombosis; 24. Fertility and premature menopause; 25. The risk-benefit analysis of hormone
replacement therapy in the menopause; 26. Premature ovarian insufficiency: hormonal aspects and
long-term health; 27. Male menopause – similarities and differences with the female menopause;
Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 30

30

10/07/2015 14:31

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Reproductive Medicine

Gynaecology: Evidence-Based
Algorithms
Jyotsna Pundir
and Arri Coomarasamy
University of Birmingham

October 2015
276 x 219 mm 320pp 593 colour
illus.  21 tables  
978-1-107-48069-8 Paperback
£44.99

why it will sell
• Ideal resource for
postgraduate examination
preparation
• Information is presented
in step-by-step flowcharts
to problem solving

Clinical research has produced a continuous stream of evidence-based
guidelines to guide practice in gynaecology. The guidelines are often
widely scattered: this book brings together the essential guidelines in
one comprehensive resource. The primary focus is on Royal College of
Obstetricians and Gynaecologists and other UK national guidelines; however,
many chapters contain a ‘Guideline Comparator’ box carrying information
from important international guidelines. Where there are no UK guidelines,
information based on international guidelines is provided; where any
guidelines do not exist, available evidence and accepted norms of practice
based on expert opinion are detailed. Several chapters also contain a ‘what
not to do’ box, which should act as a source of rich debate. To assist those
studying for postgraduate examinations – such as MRCOG – the information
is presented in schematic flowcharts, representing a step-by-step method
of approaching clinical problems and providing an easy-to-use learning
resource.

Contents
Preface; List of abbreviations; Part I. Early Pregnancy Care; Part II. Disorders of Menstruation; Part III.
Reproductive Medicine; Part IV. Subfertility; Part V. Urogynaecology, Pelvic Floor Problems and HRT;
Part VI. Gynaecological Oncology; Part VII. Sexual and Reproductive Health, STI and Vaginal Infection;
Part VIII. Contraception; Index.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

• Several chapters include a
‘what not to do’ section

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 31

31

10/07/2015 14:31

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Reproductive Medicine

Proactive Support of Labor
The Challenge of Normal Childbirth
Second edition

Paul Reuwer
Department of Obstetrics, St Elisabeth Hospital, Tilburg

Hein Bruinse
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Utrecht University Medical Center

and Arie Franx
Department of Obstetrics, St Elisabeth Hospital, Tilburg

August 2015
246 x 189 mm 192pp
16 b/w illus.  12 tables  
978-1-107-42658-0 Paperback
c. £49.99

The right for every woman to have a ‘natural’ birth has been recognized for many
years, yet surgical interventions continue to rise and, paradoxically, complaints
and the degree of litigation for disappointing labor outcomes escalate. Proactive
Support of Labor enhances professional skills by providing the expertise for
preventing long labors – the root-cause of traumatic birth experiences and the
cesarean pandemic. Step-by-step, evidence-based guidance on expert care
and support during labor is given. Emphasis is placed on pre-labor education,
personal attention, and well-defined birth planning – including strict diagnoses
and timely corrective measures in abnormal labor – and constant audit of all
procedures and outcomes. Striking a new balance between natural birth and
intervention, and invariably enhancing women’s satisfaction with the childbirth
experience, the fully updated revision of this groundbreaking work will be
essential reading for obstetricians, midwives, nurses, and trainees. For peer and
reader reviews of the first edition see: www.proactivesupportoflabor.com.

Contents

why it will sell

	Foreword to the first edition; Preface; Dedication; Weblinks; 1. General introduction;
Part I. A Wake-up Call: 2. Medical excess in normal childbirth 3. Avoidable causes
of failed labors; 4. Harmful birth care practices; 5. Destructive territorial disputes; 6.
Self-sustaining mechanisms; Part II. Back to Basics: 7. Forgotten lessons from nature;
8. Elementary biophysics of birth; 9. Definitions and verbal precision; 10. First-stage
labor revisited; 11. Second-stage labor redefined; Part III. Proactive Support of Labor:
12. Leading principles; 13. Nulliparous versus parous labor; 14. Diagnosis of labor;
• An in-depth reinterpretation of the basic
15. Prevention of long labor; 16. Personal attention and support; 17. Amniotomy
biophysics dominating the natural process
and oxytocin; 18. Pre-labor preparation; 19. Affective dimensions of labor pain; 20.
of birth – revaluates the basic science of
Pain relief re-examined; 21. Dynamic dystocia unraveled; 22. Obstructed labor; 23.
parturition, reinstating real, evidence-based
Curtailed use of induction; 24. Safe care of the fetus; 25. Organizational reforms;
practice
26 Implementation and ongoing audit cycle; 27. External audit of procedures and
• A step-by-step exposition of all medical and
outcomes; Index.

• A deeply researched analysis of the ills and
challenges of current obstetrics and midwifery,
debunking fallacies from the misapplication
of EBM – an eye-opener for many birth
professionals and pregnant women

non-medical components of a safe, simple,
and high-quality childbirth system, supported
by the best possible clinical evidence –
introduces a safe, simple, and high quality
birth-plan, universally applicable; promotes
a spontaneous, safe and rewarding labor
and delivery; and greatly improves women’s
satisfaction with the childbirth experience

A dditional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

32

32096.indd 32

10/07/2015 14:31

Surgery

Surgical Critical Care
For the MRCS OSCE
Second edition

Mazyar Kanani
Great Ormond Street Hospital, London

and Simon Lammy
Institute of Neurological Sciences, Glasgow

July 2015
186 x 123 mm 200pp
17 b/w illus.  3 tables  
978-1-107-65768-7 Paperback
£37.99

why it will sell
• Informed by the authors’ own
experience of preparing for
and training others for the
MRCS Part B OSCE
• Questions are presented
to reflect the viva exam
format, enabling trainees
to understand clinical
problems from the examiners’
perspective

Surgical practice has changed enormously since the first edition of Surgical
Critical Care Vivas, as shown by the introduction of the MRCS Part B OSCE.
This landmark book has been fully updated to reflect the latest NICE and
SIGN guidelines and common ALS principles in critical care patients, as
well as current ATLS® and CCrISP® guidelines (such as CT scanning in
trauma). The alphabetical format of the previous edition is replaced by an
ABCDE chapter format, incorporating an escalating level of diagnostic and
management complexity in conjunction with a concise mini-bibliography in
each chapter, enabling the reader to rapidly access the required information.
Covering both non-ICU-based patients and basic fundamentals of ICU care,
the chapters introduce standard definitions, pathological processes and
diagnostic features, before discussing common investigations and suggested
management plans. A must-have revision guide for all surgical trainees, from
final year medical students through to junior surgical registrars.

Contents
Acknowledgments; List of abbreviations; Ward Care (Levels 0–2): Part I. Airway; Part II. Breathing;
Part III. Circulation; Part IV. Disability (Neurological Evaluation); Part V. Exposure (Everything Else);
Part VI. Intensive Care Unit; Index.

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees

• Answers are presented in a
clear and systematic fashion,
helping trainees to develop
their approach to answering
common questions

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 33

33

10/07/2015 14:31

Geriatrics

Care of the Person with Dementia
Interprofessional Practice and Education
Dawn Forman
Curtin University, Perth

and Dimity Pond
University of Newcastle, New South Wales

November 2015
247 x 174 mm 232pp
978-1-107-67845-3 Paperback
£44.99

why it will sell
• Structured around a model of
interprofessional education
and practice (IPE) tailored to
dementia care
• The first Australian text of its
kind
• Written by an author team of
experienced academics

Care of the Person with Dementia responds to the urgent need for health
practitioners to take an innovative approach to the challenge of dementia.
The first Australian text of its kind, it combines evidence-based resources
with interprofessional education and practice. It explores the ethical, social
and environmental repercussions of dementia to provide a comprehensive
overview of dementia care in an Australian context. The text is structured
around a model of interprofessional education and practice (IPE) tailored
to dementia care. This model incorporates the context of care, an important
element missing from other recognised models of IPE. Throughout the book,
the principles of IPE are explained within the context of dementia, drawing on
exemplars from a body of current, well-researched and evaluated dementia
practice. Written by experienced academics, and providing national and
international perspectives, this is a unique and crucial resource to develop
collaborative skills and professional knowledge in the management of
dementia.

Contents
1. Interprofessional practice and education – dementia MIPPE-D introduction; 2. The journey of
dementia; 3. National and international perspectives: interprofessional education and collaborative
practice; 4. Evidence-based practice; 5. Leadership in interprofessional dementia care; 6. Personal
and professional knowledge; 7. Developing collaborative skills and creating a sustainable
environment for further development of these skills; 8. Personal and relationship centred care; 9.
Understanding ethics and dementia care; 10. Environmental and social contexts – applying IPE
values to the design of buildings used by people with dementia.

Additional Information
Courses: Dementia Care
Level: undergraduate students, academic researchers

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 34

34

10/07/2015 14:31

Oncology

Practical Clinical Oncology
Second edition

Edited by Louise Hanna
Velindre Cancer Centre, Velindre Hospital, Cardiff

Tom Crosby
Velindre Cancer Centre, Velindre Hospital, Cardiff

and Fergus Macbeth
Velindre Cancer Centre, Velindre Hospital, Cardiff

October 2015
246 x 189 mm 616pp
46 b/w illus.  218 tables  
978-1-107-68362-4 Paperback
£69.99

Practical Clinical Oncology, 2nd edition, provides a practical and
comprehensive review of the current management of common types of
cancer. Introductory chapters give background information on the main
treatment modalities and other key issues such as acute oncology, palliative
care and clinical research, with new chapters on pathology and advanced
external beam radiotherapy. Subsequent chapters describe the diagnosis and
treatment of malignancies, based on tumour site or type. Finally, multiple
choice questions allow the reader to test their knowledge. This edition has
been fully updated to reflect the most current developments in radiotherapy,
tumour biology and drug therapy. With an emphasis on practical aspects of
cancer care that will be relevant to day-to-day decision making, this book is
an invaluable resource on contemporary clinical management of the cancer
patient for all trainees and practitioners involved in clinical oncology, medical
oncology and palliative care, as well as for specialist nurses and radiographers.

Contents

why it will sell
• Many chapters contain a section on
areas of current interest relevant
to the chapter topic, which gives
the reader information on the most
recent developments in this rapidly
changing field
• Consistent chapter format makes
it simple for readers to assimilate
information quickly and easily
• An introductory section on generic
topics followed by chapters divided
into tumour site and type means it is
easy to navigate and locate specific
information quickly, making it an
ideal book for trainees preparing for
examination or for practical use in a
clinical setting

	1. Practical issues in the use of chemotherapy in cancer; 2. Biological treatments in cancer;
3. Hormones in cancer; 4. Pathology in cancer; 5. Radiotherapy planning 1; 6. Radiotherapy
planning 2; 7. Research in cancer; 8. Acute oncology 1; 9. Acute oncology 2; 10. Palliative
care; 11. Management of cancer of the head and neck; 12. Management of cancer of the
oesophagus; 13. Management of cancer of the stomach; 14. Management of cancer of
the liver, gallbladder and biliary tract; 15. Management of cancer of the exocrine pancreas;
16. Management of cancer of the colon and rectum; 17. Management of cancer of the
anus; 18. Management of gastrointestinal stromal tumours; 19. Management of cancer
of the breast; 20. Management of cancer of the kidney; 21. Management of cancer of the
bladder; 22. Management of cancer of the prostate; 23. Management of cancer of the
testis; 24. Management of cancer of the penis; 25. Management of cancer of the ovary;
26. Management of cancer of the body of the uterus; 27. Management of cancer of the
cervix; 28. Management of cancer of the vagina; 29. Management of cancer of the vulva;
30. Management of gestational trophoblast tumours; 31. Management of cancer of the
lung; 32. Management of mesothelioma; 33. Management of soft tissue and bone tumours
in adults; 34. Management of the lymphomas and myeloma; 35. Management of cancers
of the central nervous system; 36. Management of skin cancer other than melanoma; 37.
Management of melanoma; 38. Management of cancer of the thyroid; 39. Management of
neuroendocrine tumours; 40. Management of cancer in children.

• Brand new chapters on advanced
radiotherapy techniques and
pathology

Additional Information
Level: specialist medical trainees,
medical specialists/consultants

n
editio
s
u
o
i
Prev ld in
so
sh
Turki

35

32096.indd 35

10/07/2015 14:31

Pathology
March 2016
246 x 189 mm 400pp 86 colour
illus.  38 tables  
978-1-107-44346-4 Hardback
with static online product £84.99

Molecular Pathology
A Practical Guide for the Surgical Pathologist and
Cytopathologist
Edited by John M. S. Bartlett
Ontario Institute for Cancer Research, Toronto

Abeer Shaaban
University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

and Fernando Schmitt
Laboratoire National de Sante, Luxembourg
This practical manual provides a comprehensive yet concise guide to state-ofthe-art molecular techniques and their applications. It starts with an overview
of the essential principles of molecular techniques, followed by separate
chapters detailing the use of these techniques in particular tissues and organs,
and describing recommended treatment plans. Each chapter covers the tests
available, their advantages, limitations, and use as diagnostic and prognostic
tools, with key learning points at the end of each topic. Using both histologic
and cytologic samples, it discusses how to interpret test results in a pathologic
context and enables trainees and practising pathologists to gain an in-depth
understanding of molecular diagnostic techniques and how to incorporate
them into routine diagnostic practice. Aiding the daily practice of refining
diagnosis, as well as offering a didactic approach, this book is an essential
reference for practising pathologists and cytopathologists as well as trainees in
pathology.

why it will sell
• Offers a system-specific molecular
approach in tissues and cytological
preparations and covers current
and future trends in molecular
pathology to familiarize
pathologists and cytopathologists
with molecular diagnostic and
prognostic criteria
• Describes the application of
molecular techniques in diagnostic
histopathology, cytopathology and
clinical management

Contents
	List of contributors; Preface; 1. An introduction to molecular pathology; 2. Molecular
regulation of cellular function; 3. Practical application of molecular techniques in
diagnostic histopathology and cytopathology and clinical management; 4. Fluorescent
and non-fluorescent in situ hybridization; 5. Clinical applications of the polymerase
chain reaction for molecular pathology; 6. Are microarrays ready for prime time?; 7.
Tissue microarrays; 8. Sequencing; 9. Microsatellite instability in colorectal cancer; 10.
Mutational analysis; 11. Tumors of the breast; 12. Tumors of the female genital system;
13. Tumours of the male urogenital system; 14. Tumors of the gastrointestinal system;
15. Soft tissue, bone and skin tumours; 16. Cardio-thoracic tumors; 17. Tumors of the
endocrine system; 18. Haematological malignancies of the lymph nodes; 19. Pediatric
tumors; 20. Serous effusions; 21. Academic applications and future of molecular
pathology; Index.

Additional Information

• Each chapter ends with a set of
key learning points, offering a
summary as well as a learning
tool to surgical pathologists and
cytopathologists

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 36

Level: medical specialists/consultants, specialist medical trainees

36

10/07/2015 14:31

Pathology
July 2015
276 x 219 mm 176pp
80 b/w illus.  288 colour
illus.  23 tables  
978-1-107-51830-8 Hardback
with CD-ROM £115.00

Pancreatic Cytohistology
Barbara Ann Centeno
University of South Florida College of Medicine

Edward B. Stelow
University of Virginia

and Martha Bishop Pitman
Harvard Medical School
Each volume in this richly illustrated series, sponsored by the Papanicolaou
Society of Cytopathology, provides an organ-based approach to the cytologic
and histologic diagnosis of small tissue samples including fine-needle
aspiration biopsy, cell block samples and core, pinch and forceps biopsies.
This volume provides a practical approach to preparing and assessing
pancreatic aspiration, core biopsy and brushing samples. Benign, premalignant and malignant entities are presented in a well-organized and
standardized format supported with high-resolution color photomicrographs,
tables, tabulated specific morphologic criteria and appropriate ancillary
testing algorithms. Example vignettes allow the reader to assimilate the
diagnostic principles in a case-based format. This unique series strengthens
the bridge between surgical pathology and cytopathology, providing the
pathologist with the ability to diagnose small tissue samples with confidence.
The CD-ROM packaged with the printed book contains all the images in a
downloadable format, making this a valuable resource for practicing and
trainee pathologists.

why it will sell
• Includes a dedicated chapter
covering the routinely used
and newest molecular
techniques applied to the
diagnosis of pancreatic
neoplasms
• Over 350 downloadable
images on a CD-ROM 
accompanying the print book
• Each chapter includes clinical
vignettes, helping the reader
apply their learning in daily
practice

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 37

Contents
1. Introduction: principles and practices for small tissue samples in the diagnosis of pancreatic
masses; 2. Endoscopic ultrasound-guided fine-needle aspiration of the pancreas; 3. Tissue handling
and processing; 4. Ancillary studies; 5. Cytology and histology of the normal pancreas, and
contaminants; 6. Non-neoplastic mass lesions; 7. Cystic lesions; 8. Pancreatic ductal adenocarcinoma
and variants; 9. Solid nonductal epithelial neoplasia; 10. Secondary neoplasia (metastases, direct
extension of adjacent tumors, and lymphoreticular lesions); 11. Mesenchymal neoplasia; Index.

Additional Information
Level: medical specialists/consultants
Series: Cytohistology of Small Tissue Samples

37

10/07/2015 14:31

Pathology

Pearls and Pitfalls in Neoplastic
Dermatopathology
Edited by Ophelia Dadzie
University College London

and Meera Mahalingam
Boston University School of Medicine, Boston, Massachusetts

January 2016
276 x 219 mm 528pp
6 b/w illus.  
925 colour illus.  11 tables  
978-1-107-58458-7
Hardback with Online Access
c. £135.00

This practical book takes the challenge of the dermatopathology sign-out and
walks the reader through a diagnostic approach, explaining how to distinguish
between benign and malignant lesions and identifying histopathologic
features unique to each entity. Through discussion of some 150-200 lineageunrelated cutaneous neoplastic disorders (primary and secondary), the reader
will become familiar with common and sometimes uncommon but clinically
relevant conditions. Each chapter adopts a consistent style for quick and easy
reading, covering typical microscopic features, clinical vignettes, histological
variations, diagnostic pitfalls and differentials, and key diagnostic pearls.
Chapters also explain general pathological principles, laboratory processing
of specimens and medico-legal aspects of neoplastic dermatopathology. Each
copy of the book is packaged with a password, providing online access to all
text and images. Written by leading pathologists and educators, this is an
essential resource for trainees and more experienced pathologists tackling the
daily sign-out as well as board exams in dermatopathology.

Contents

why it will sell
• Provides histopathologic
clues to a spectrum of
lineage-unrelated tumors, as
well as diagnostic pitfalls,
enabling the reader to identify
histopathologic features that
define a specific neoplasm

	List of contributors; Preface; 1. Introduction; 2. Keratinocytic tumors; 3. Melanocytic tumors;
4. Adnexal tumors; 5. Hematolymphoid tumors; 6. Fibrous and myofibroblastic tumors
and reactive lesions; 7. Neural tumors; 8. Smooth and striated muscle tumors; 9. Vascular
and perivascular tumors, and tumor-like conditions; 10. Adipocytic tumors; 11. Bone
and cartilage; 12. Uncommon lineage-unrelated tumors; 13. Cutaneous metastases; 14.
Medicolegal pitfalls in dermatopathology: perspectives from the USA and the UK; Index.

Additional Information

• Discusses a general approach
to the diagnosis of cutaneous
neoplasms, providing the
reader with broad principles
that can be applied in
different settings

Level: specialist medical trainees, medical specialists/consultants

• Consistent chapter structure
and bulleted text allows
the reader to gain a
comprehensive overview
quickly and easily

www.cambridge.org/rights
foreignrights@cambridge.org

32096.indd 38

38

10/07/2015 14:31

Index

A

H

Anderson, Michael R.........................................6
Androgens in Gynecological Practice................29
Arthurs, Graham................................................7

Hanna, Louise.................................................35
Hemmings, Colin...............................................3
Higashida, Randall T........................................22
Hodges’ Frontotemporal Dementia...................17

B
Bartlett, John M. S...........................................36
Biller, José.......................................................16
Bouras, Nick......................................................3
Briggs, Paula...................................................30
Bruinse, Hein...................................................32
Building Professional Nursing Communication.27

C
Cardiopulmonary Bypass...................................8
Care of the Person with Dementia...................34
Centeno, Barbara Ann.....................................37
Cha, Danielle S..................................................4
Cognitive Impairment in Major Depressive
Disorder.........................................................4
Common Epilepsy Pitfalls.................................20
Common Pitfalls in Cerebrovascular Disease....16
Communicating Quality and Safety in Health
Care............................................................26
Comprehensive Management of Arteriovenous
Malformations of the Brain and Spine...........22
Coomarasamy, Arri..........................................31
Core Topics in Obstetric Anaesthesia..................9
Crosby, Tom....................................................35

D
Dadure, Christophe..........................................10
Dadzie, Ophelia E............................................38
Decision-Making in Orthopedic and Regional
Anesthesiology..............................................6
Deep Brain Stimulation Management...............18
Dickerson, Bradford C......................................17

E
Emergency Neuroradiology..............................23
Emergency Radiology COFFEE Case Book.........12
Essential Neuropharmacology..........................21
Ethical Dilemmas in Emergency Medicine.........14
Ethics, Medicine, and Information Technology...25

F
Falter, Florian....................................................8
Ferro, José M...................................................16
Fiander, Alison.................................................28
Fins, Joseph J...................................................24
Forman, Dawn.................................................34
Franx, Arie.......................................................32
Friedman, Joseph H.........................................19

G
Ganesh, Arjunan.............................................10
Ghosh, Sunit.....................................................8
Goodman, Kenneth W......................................25
Göpfert, Michael...............................................5
Gynaecology: Evidence-Based Algorithms.........31

32096.indd 39

I
Iedema, Rick...................................................26
Iohom, Gabrielle..............................................10

K
Kalani, M. Yashar S..........................................22
Kanani, Mazyar...............................................33
Khurana, Bharti...............................................12
Kiernan, Eleanor..............................................27
Koenig and Schultz’s Disaster Medicine............13
Koenig, Kristi L................................................13
Kondziolka, Douglas S.....................................22
Kovacs, Gab....................................................30

L
Lammy, Simon.................................................33
Lawrence, Jill...................................................27
Ledbetter, Stephen..........................................12

M
Macbeth, Fergus..............................................35
MacLennan, Kirsty.............................................9
MacNab, William...............................................9
Mahalingam, Meera........................................38
Managing the Menopause...............................30
Mandell, Jacob................................................12
Manidis, Marie................................................26
Mannion, Stephen...........................................10
Marco, Catherine.............................................14
Marks, William J..............................................18
Marmura, Michael J.........................................21
Maybery, Daryl..................................................5
McIntyre, Roger S..............................................4
Medication-Induced Movement Disorders........19
Molecular Pathology........................................36
MRCOG Part One............................................28
Mukherjee, Sugoto..........................................23

N
Nicholls, Barry...................................................7
Nicholson, Joanne.............................................5

O
O’Brien, Katherine.............................................9

P

Plouffe, Jr, Leo.................................................29
Pond, Dimity....................................................34
Practical Ambulatory Anesthesia......................11
Practical Clinical Oncology...............................35
Proactive Support of Labor..............................32
Psychiatric and Behavioral Disorders in
Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities.....3
Pundir, Jyotsna................................................31

R
Raeder, Johan..................................................11
Reisbig, Mark..................................................10
Reupert, Andrea................................................5
Reuwer, Paul...................................................32
Rights Come to Mind......................................24
Rizk, Botros R. M. B.........................................29
Rosenblatt, Meg A.............................................6

S
Sarma, Asha....................................................12
Schachter, Steven............................................20
Schears, Raquel...............................................14
Schmidt, Dieter................................................20
Schmitt, Fernando...........................................36
Schultz, Carl H.................................................13
Seeman, Mary V.................................................5
Shaaban, Abeer...............................................36
Silberstein, Stephen D......................................21
Spetzler, Robert F.............................................22
Sports Medicine for the Emergency Physician...15
Stahl, Stephen M.............................................21
Stelow, Edward B.............................................37
Surgical Critical Care.......................................33

T
Tang, Yang......................................................23
Thilaganathan, Baskaran.................................28

U
Ultrasound in Anesthesia, Critical Care, and
Pain Management..........................................7
Ultrasound-Guided Regional Anesthesia in
Children.......................................................10
Urman, Richard D............................................11

W
Waterbrook, Anna L.........................................15
Wilson, Sylvia H.................................................6
Wintermark, Max............................................23

Y
Yuan, Hsiangkuo.............................................21

Panay, Nick.....................................................30
Pancreatic Cytohistology..................................37
Parental Psychiatric Disorder..............................5
Pearls and Pitfalls in Neoplastic
Dermatopathology.......................................38
Perrin, Cheryl...................................................27
Perrino, Jr, Albert C.............................................8
Piper, Donella..................................................26
Pitman, Martha Bishop....................................37

10/07/2015 14:31

32096

1
32096.indd 40

10/07/2015 14:31

